Receipts description:

Receipt from Lowe's dated January 7, 2019 and receipt from Home Depot dated February 22, 2019 are for materials the members of Christ The Living Cornerstone purchased for 2111 Phoenix. Originally we planned to do the soffit work ourselves, unfortunately, the skilled labor and equipment (cherry picker lift) needed for this project was a bit more than we we're qualified for. After meeting Mr. Terrell (Boom Enterprises), he suggested we could do the second floor soffit work with reclaimed wood (tongue and groove) that we could recycle from the house then he would search/purchase more tongue and groove to complete the second floor roof soffit. The materials we purchased earlier that year from Lowe's and Home Depot, Mr. Terrell used these materials to complete the 1st floor roof soffit project.

> Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS Page 1 of 7

Property Address: 2111 Phoenix Ave., Jacksonville, FL 32206

Real Estate No. 114915-0000

100

Lien Number: NBDL21001774 NBNL12003996, NBNL12003995, NBNL08002118 NBNL08001401

Note:

The \$515.00 we paid for the Code Compliance fee and the \$300.00 we paid to JEA, can those amount also be applied?

These amounts had to be paid to bring building in compliance.

Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS Page 2 of 7

FON

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 9525 REGENCY SQUARE BLVD N JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225 (904) 855-8088

- SALE -SALES#: 80503142 2197951 TRANS#: 868686813 01-07-19 12224 1/4 CAT BE PINE EXTERIOR 2/8.96 12 3 19.08 6003 2-4-92-578 KD WW SELECT S 21.84 8 2 2.73 20349 2-4-12 TOP CHOICE KD WHII 5 8 5-14 116438 BH HUH NTL SER WHT 7X1/2 5.16 18 5.16 116498 BH HWH MTL SCR WHI 7X1/2 5.16 1 8 5.15 24 21 18284 SLB PEID DECK SCRW 2-1/2 1 3 24.27 79367 1PN 75CT 3/16IN X 2-3/4IN 17.52 1 0 17.52 17240 16-4 WHITE UNDEREAUE VENT 26.40 16 3 1.65 355.01 SUBTUTAL:

FOTAL TAX: 0.00 INVOICE 56234 FOTAL: 355.01 M/C: 355.01 M/L:XXXXXXXXXXX7983 RMOUNT:355.01 FUTHCD:476877

H/L:XXXXXXXXXXXX/983 AMOUNT.355(0) POINCELT CHIP REFID:050356261146 01/07/19 08:35:43 APL: Debit MasterCerd TUR: 6600608000 AID: 0000000041010 TSI: 5800

SIONE: 0503 TERMINAL: 56 01/0//19 08:47:26

WOF ITEMS PURCHASED: 45



THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING LINE'S. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR RETURN POLICY. STORE MANAGER: KRISTOPHER GREGORY

LOWE'S PRICE MATCH BUAPANTEE

FOR MORE DETAILS. VISIT LOVES. COM/PRICEMATCH

Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents

March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS

More saving. B More doing." MIS OV 9520 RECENCY 22 BLVD NORTH RUKS AND LE PL 222 9942 727-7574 12/2 00001 02/07 02/02/19 11:44 AM 759387101001.2×4-96 STUD +A\* 2×4-96\* FRIME KD MITH FM KD STUD 5×3 17 198166921349 IN4-8 12PT KA-15 SEN 444457 #2 97 02 8 37N 1-10 XI-10 PINE WM205 0/5 CRM 2001 61 48. JON \$\$245,6921 STUP85EPPM 44> 1/8 11 1 4 PF J LYM856 STOP 3.6 79 23.70M SLEIOIAL SALES TAD 96.22 0.00 TA: EXEMPT TOTAL \$95.22 ANALANAAAAA7953 MASTERCARD US1\$ 96 22 AJTH CODE 646037/0014859 AT ID A000000042200 (leb) [

#9632

Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS Page 4 of 7



1220 E 10<sup>th</sup> ST JACKSONVILLE, FL 32206 PHONE 561.985.9006

# **INVOICE**

#### Address:

2111 Phoenix Ave. Jacksonville, Fl 32206

#### **Owner:**

Christ the living corner stone

### **Description:**

House boarded-up		
Removal of all covered windows and doors to gain access \$15	0.00	
REAR WINDOW 1 <sup>st</sup> FLOOR REMAIN BOARDED FOR SECURITY PURPOSE		
(4) Window's (replacement due to missing windows) \$75	0.00	
Removal/replace damaged wood due to missing vinyl siding \$2,19	00.00	
kemoval/replace damaged wood due to missing vinyl siding\$2,19	0.00	

### **Missing Exterior Doors:**

36-in x 80-in right-hand inswing unfinished prehung single door	pre-tax	\$410.00
36-in x 80-in left-hand inswing unfinished prehung single door	pre-tax	\$410.00

Underlayment and Vinyl Siding replacement 500sq.ft -----\$2,250.00

# **Receipt**:

Deposit Amount: (Feb. 18,2018) **Balance Due:** 

\$2,500.00 \$3,602.60

Date Paid: March 31, 2018

### Total Paid: \$6,102.60

All service completed jobsite clean.

Workmanship Warranty: 2 years Material Warranty: O/C manufacturer defects

Signature of Authorized Representative:

. AM Same

(Saienni Construction)

Date: 02/18/2018

Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS Page 5 of 7



### **RECEIPT AND WARRANTY**

On this 9 day of December 2019, I, Terrell Rice, DBA; Boom Enterprises, have been paid in full for repair/placement for the 1<sup>st</sup> floor roof soffit at 2111 Phoenix Ave. Jacksonville, Fl 32206.

All labor and required permits if applicable will be provided by contractor Boom Enterprises.

Workmanship Warranty: <u>1 years from date of completion</u>. Material Warranty only applies due to defects of workmanship.

Remaining balance I/WE, received \$1,280.00

(initial)

Total amount received \$2,280.00

Contractor's Name: <u>Terrell Rice, DBA; Boom Enterprises</u> (Print Name) Contractor's mailing address: <u>336 Girvin Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32225</u>

Contractor's Telephone Number: (904)-860-6238

Blakley

Contractor's signature

Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS Page 6 of 7



### WIVER FOR ANY PERSONAL OR BODILY LIABILITY

I/WE, <u>TerrellRice</u>, on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June 2019, hereby release Christ The Living Cornerstone, Inc. (Terrell Rice, DBA Boom Enterprises)

of the responsibility to any bodily injuries or incidents, personal damage to my property or equipment while working on the premises of Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc. I also hereby release any Directors, Officers or any said individuals that may be members of Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc. from any medical, lawsuits or any other monies that was not agreed upon at the original point of the contract. I/WE, take full responsibility for any personal injuries or damages that may occur to me, anyone that works for me, property or equipment while working on the premises of Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc. At no time will I/WE, or anyone involved parties that represent me or work for me will be able to file any lawsuits or motions against Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc., its Directors, Officers or any said individuals that may be members of Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc.

I/WE, are working on the property of Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc. as a licensed and insured contractor. I/WE will complete all obligations that were agreed upon before accepting the contract.

I/WE, understand I/WE, do not have authorization to have anyone that's not working for me/us on any property of Christ The Living CornerStone, Inc., that's not working with assigned project.

I/WE understand this waiver supersedes any other arrangements, contracts, binders or agreements.

# **RECEIPT AND WARRANTY**

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>June</u> 2019, I/WE, have agreed to repair/placement of 2<sup>nd</sup> floor roof soffit at 2111 Phoenix Ave. Jacksonville, Fl 32206. All labor, materials, required permits if applicable will be provided by contractor. ANY AND ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT WILL REMAIN AT THIS SITE UNTIL COMPLETION OF JOB. ALL UNUSED MATERIALS IS THE PROPERTY OF CTLCS, AND CAN NOT BE REMOVE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM MANAGEMENT OF CTLCS.

Workmanship Warranty: \_\_\_\_\_ years. Material Warranty only applies due to defects of workmanship.

I/WE, <u>Terrell Rice</u>, DBA Boom Enterprises, received \$500.00 as down payment. Paid in full. \$5,816.00, amount agreed for job and a \$100.00 bonus. Upon completion of job remaining balance owed (\$0).

Contractor's Name: (Print Name) Contractor's Email address: 336 Contractor's Email address: 336 Contractor's Name	Contractor's Telephone Number: (904)460-623
	14 (2)

heller

2105 Phoenix Ave. Jacksonville, Florida 32206 Church Office: (904)-514-8115 Web: www.ctlcs.org Revised Exhibit 4 Rev Documents March 14, 2022 - NCSPHS Page 7 of 7